



EQUAL JUSTICE INITIATIVE, CDP & NB3 FOUNDATION COVID-19 RESPONSE FUNDS AND REGIONAL CHARITIES TO RECEIVE ENTIRE PURSE AND DONATIONS FROM AMERICAN CENTURY CHAMPIONSHIP FUNDRAISING

Video: Notah Begay Surprised on Morning Drive with NB3 Foundation Donation

LAKE TAHOE, Calif., (June 30, 2020) — NBC Sports and American Century Investments announced today all prize money for the upcoming American Century Championship golf tournament will be donated to the Equal Justice Initiative, COVID-19 relief, including the Notah Begay III (NB3) Foundation COVID-19 Response Fund and the Center for Disaster Philanthropy (CDP) COVID-19 Response Fund, as well as regional Lake Tahoe non-profits. Combined with additional donations, event organizers anticipate fundraising to exceed \$600,000. The American Century Championship has donated over \$5 million to various charitable organizations over the years.

Stephen Curry, Aaron Rodgers, Charles Barkley and two-time defending champion Tony Romo are among more than 70 sports and entertainment stars competing in the 31st annual event at Edgewood Tahoe Golf Course, July 10-12. NBC Sports, owner and operator of the championship, will televise more than 18 hours of tournament coverage across NBC, NBCSN and GOLF Channel.

The Equal Justice Initiative (EJI) is an organization committed to ending mass incarceration and excessive punishment in the United States, challenging racial and

economic injustice, and protecting basic human rights for the most vulnerable people in American society. The EJI is one of the many organizations Comcast (parent company for NBC Sports) and NBCUniversal are supporting as part of a multiyear plan to fight injustice and inequality against any race, ethnicity, gender identity, sexual orientation or ability.

The NB3 Foundation COVID-19 Response Fund launched in April with the goal of providing food, water and educational resources to Native American families and communities facing unprecedented challenges during the global pandemic. Founded by former PGA TOUR professional and current NBC Sports golf analyst Notah Begay III, the fund provides financial support to Native-led organizations who are working on the ground in their communities to provide for those in need.

The CDP COVID-19 Response Fund was launched in March to support nonprofit organizations working directly to respond to the pandemic among vulnerable populations. These include social service organizations focused on supporting low-income households, small businesses, immigrants, refugees, Native Americans and Alaska Natives, older adults, people with disabilities, and other communities vulnerable to the physical health, mental health and economic impacts of the pandemic.

"In this time, when so many people in this country are hurting over racial division, the Equal Justice Initiative is a force for good focused on rectifying past wrongs," said Jonathan Thomas, American Century president and CEO. "Also, we're pleased to be committing tournament dollars to COVID relief and helping out our friends in Lake Tahoe, who have supported our tournament the past 31 years."

"In celebrating the American Century Championship's 31st year, we look forward

to televising the event in a meaningful way that will help continue the

nationwide dialogue on social justice, as well as supporting organizations and

relief efforts that have been affected by the global pandemic," said Jon Miller,

President, Programming, NBC Sports.

"I'm honored and humbled by the American Century Championship making the NB3

Foundation one of the charitable partners," said Begay. "It has been a tough road in a

lot of communities on a variety of fronts, and I'm looking forward to doing more work

on behalf of my Native American community, which has been devastated by COVID-

19."

In accordance with governmental and health guidelines, the American Century

Championship will return as a live television event but without spectators. NBC

and tournament partners at Edgewood Tahoe and host hotels Harrah's Tahoe

and Harveys developed a comprehensive safety plan that includes enhanced

cleaning protocols at both the course and resorts, on-course sanitation stations

and restrictions on large organized dinners and evening events.

Friday's round will air live on NBCSN with Saturday and Sunday televised live on NBC.

All three rounds will also air on Golf Channel as encore presentations, providing a

total of 18 hours of coverage.

###

For further information, contact:

Steve Griffith

Vizion Group

484/433-7757 (East Coast)

Phil Weidinger Weidinger Public Relations

775/588-2412 (West Coast)

About American Century Investments

American Century Investments is a leading global asset manager focused on delivering investment results and building long-term client relationships while supporting research that can improve human health and save lives. Founded in 1958, American Century Investments' 1,400 employees serve financial professionals, institutions, corporations and individual investors from offices in New York; London; Hong Kong; Frankfurt; Sydney; Los Angeles; Mountain View, Calif.; and Kansas City, Mo. Jonathan S. Thomas is president and chief executive officer, and Victor Zhang serves as chief investment officer. Delivering investment results to clients enables American Century Investments to distribute over 40 percent of its dividends to the Stowers Institute for Medical Research, a 500-person, non-profit basic biomedical research organization. The Institute owns more than 40 percent of American Century Investments and has received dividend payments of \$1.6 billion since 2000. For more information about American Century Investments, visit www.americancentury.com.

About the Lake Tahoe Visitors Authority

Designated by Travel + Leisure "The Best Places to Travel in July," (June 2, 2020) Tahoe South combines the distinctive appeal of two worlds: spectacular natural beauty and a modern tourism destination with an array of outdoor recreation, entertainment, nightlife and gaming. Tahoe's timeless splendor and diversity toward health and wellness, green business practices and sustainability continue to define its inimitable personality. For information about lodging, recreation, packages, and healthy travel at Tahoe South, call 1-800-288-2463 or log onto www.TahoeSouth.com. For additional information on protocol regarding tournament donations for South Shore area non-profits, visit: https://ltva.org/category/business-opportunitites/